
2025 IHSSA Judge Certification Sites 
 
NO PRE-REGISTRATION IS REQUIRED. ALL SITES ARE IN PERSON. 
 
IHSSA FALL CONVENTION 
Saturday, October 11, 12:30 PM, Gateway Hotel, Ames, IHSSA Host 
 
NE 
Wednesday, September 17, Maquoketa Valley High School, Host Matt and Debbie Devore, 6:30 PM 
Saturday, September 20, Hampton-Dumont-CAL High School, Host Sam Magner, 9:00 AM 
Wednesday, October 1, UNI Lang Hall, Room 308, Host Nikki Harken, 3:00 PM 
Tuesday, October 7, Waverly-Shell Rock High School, Host Lisa Phyfe, 6:30 PM  
 
NW 
Wednesday, September 3, Cherokee Washington High School, Host Jaylene DeVos, 7:00 PM 
Wednesday, September 10, Denison-Schleswig High School, Host Laurel Olsen, 7:00 PM  
Wednesday, September 17, Manson NW Webster High School, Host Kim Keller, 7:00 PM 
Wednesday, September 24, Northwestern College, Theatre Building, Host Jodi Grant, 6:00 PM  
Saturday, September 27, Woodbury Central High School, Host Shawn Starr, 9:00 AM  
   
SE 
Saturday, September 6, Central DeWitt High School, Host Brianne Magill, 9:00 AM 
Saturday, September 20, Clear Creek-Amana High School, Host Christine Berlin,  9:00 AM  
Wednesday, September 24, Vinton-Shellsberg High School, Host Mark Nall, 6:30 PM 
Wednesday, October 1, Washington High School, Washington, IA, Host Alex Siron, 6:30 PM 
 
SW 
Saturday, September 20, Riverside High School, Host Ronda Long-Bridsall, 10:00 AM 
Saturday, September 27, West Des Moines Valley High School, Host Sam Melz, 10:00 AM 
Saturday, October 4, East Union High School, Host Clarissa McCollough, 10:00 AM 
Thursday, October 16, Thomas Jefferson High School Council Bluffs, Host Matt Schmidt, 6:30 PM 
 
VIRTUAL FORMAT for INTERMEDIATE and EXPERIENCED JUDGES ONLY.  
Wednesday, October 29, 7:00 PM. For Intermediate and Experienced Judges Only.  Participants must 
pre-register for this event with Stacy@ihssa.org by October 24. (All beginning/ Novice judges MUST 
certify at an in-person site.)  
 
Certification takes approximately 1 hour 45 minutes.  
 
SUMMER JUDGES/COACHES WORKSHOP 
Saturday, August 16, 10:00 AM - 1:00 PM. ZOOM. 
Re-certification is available for EXPERIENCED/INTERMEDIATE Judges and Coaches.  
JUDGING Improv, JUDGING TV/RADIO/SHORT FILM, Judging Tips.   
Participants must pre-register with Stacy@ihssa.org by Wednesday, August 13.  
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